

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Bill Foster 804.419.1252 bfoster@villagebank.com

## VILLAGE BANK APPOINTS NEW DIRECTOR

Richmond, Virginia March 30, 2018 - Devon M. Henry has been appointed to the boards of directors of Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and its wholly-owned bank subsidiary, Village Bank. Mr. Henry is CEO and President of Team Henry Enterprises, LLC., a multi-discipline contracting and logistics firm headquartered in Newport News, Virginia, with offices in Richmond, Virginia, Raleigh, North Carolina and Miami, Florida. In 2014, Team Henry Enterprises was recognized in Fortune Magazine, ranking 12<sup>th</sup> on The 100 List of fastest growing inner city companies in the country. Mr. Henry will bring valuable business experience to the board of directors as a business owner and entrepreneur. His substantial network of business and personal relationships will help Village grow and achieve its strategic goals. Mr. Henry is active in the community and speaks at several local universities about entrepreneurship and S.T.E.M. initiatives. He serves on several boards and committees to include the Board of Visitors for Norfolk State University, Eastern Regional Director for Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Board of Directors for Venture Richmond, Bon Secours Health System Foundation, Young President's Organization (YPO), and Metropolitan Business League. Mr. Henry serves as a member of the Credit Risk Management Committee.

## About Village Bank:

Village Bank has been serving the Greater Richmond area since 1999 and recently expanded to Williamsburg, VA with its tenth branch location. The Bank is known for its exceptional customer service and its branch promise, "You're a Neighbor, Not a Number". In addition to providing personal and business deposit and lending solutions, the Bank operates a full service residential mortgage division, Village Bank Mortgage.